

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.7086 of 2024

12.08.2024 Present: Mr. Parveen Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General and, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Addl. Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

12th August, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)