

Suresh Kumar vs. State of HP & Ors

CWP No. 7086 of 2024

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a period of further four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 22, 2024
(*R.Atal*)