

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of HP and ors

CWP No.7086 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate vice counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents.

Reply has not been filed by respondents No.2
and 3. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
adjourning the matter.

List after three weeks.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3, if
any, be filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 05, 2026
(R.Atal)