

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7086 of 2024

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pankaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Record demonstrates that reply on behalf of
respondents No.1 and 4 has been filed by respondent No.2.
Thus, there is no record reply filed by respondents No.1, 2
and 4. Reply by respondent No.3, if any, within four weeks.
List thereafter. In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, be filed
by the petitioner to the reply filed by aforesaid respondents.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2026
(Rishi)